WR-35 Page  of
Rev. 8/23/13

gived
State of West Virginia » Qezg{).‘ 8 Gas
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas @ﬁ'gf‘f““ & i
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work JAN 21 2017
AP 47-095 _ 02212 County Tyler District Centerville
Quad Shirley Pad Name SHR 40 Field/Pool Name NA
Farm name Noble Energy, Inc. Well Number SHR 40 DHS
Operator (as registered with the OOG) Noble Energy, Inc.
Address 1000 Noble Energy Drive city Canonsburg State PA zip 15317
As Drilled location NAD 83/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey
Top hole Northing 4362831.43 Easting 514236.35
Landing Point of Curve ~ Northing 4362850.32 Easting 514966.55
Bottom Hole Northing 4360389.19 Easting 515909.13
Elevation (ft) 771 GL Type of Well EBNew o Existing Type of Report olnterim  ®Final
Permit Type o Deviated © Horizontal B Horizontal 6A o Vertical Depth Type o0 Deep @& Shallow

Type of Operation o Convert o0 Deepen B Drill o Plug Back o Redrilling o Rework o Stimulate
Well Type 0 Brine Disposal o CBM 8 Gas 0 Oil o Secondary Recovery o Solution Mining o Storage 0 Other

Type of Completion B Single o Multiple Fluids Produced o Brine 0Gas oNGL o0Oil oOther
Drilled with o Cable B Rotary

Drilling Media Surface hole ® Air o Mud oFresh Water Intermediate hole M Air 8 Mud o Fresh Water o Brine
Production hole o Air ®Mud o Fresh Water o Brine

Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)
Synthetic Oil Based

12/18/2014 Date drilling commenced 03/25/2015 Date drilling ceased 05/03/2015

Date permit issued

Date completion activities began NA Date completion activities ceased

Verbal plugging (Y/N) N Date permission granted Granted by

Please note: Operator is required to submit a plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug

Freshwater depth(s) ft 357 Open mine(s) (Y/N) depths none

Salt water depth(s) ft None noted for Offsets Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths none

Coal depth(s) ft no coal Cavern(s) encountered (Y/N) depths none
N

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)
APPROVED-
anm 4 - 5
NAM : ) ) QSTV\)SV\ e ~—

DATE: =/ 3;//??—




WR-35 Page  of

Rev. 8/23/13

API 47.095 _ 02212 Farm name Noble Energy, Inc. Well number SHR 40 DHS
CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Did cement circulate (Y/ N)
STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wt/ft Depth(s) * Provide details below*
Conductor 36 20 40
Surface 17 1/2 13 3/8 500.4 N J-55 54.5# Y
Coal
Intermediate 1 13 3/8 95/8 2226.6 N HCK-55 364 Y
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production 83/4 51/2 16,127.1 N P-110 20# Y
Tubing
Packer type and depth set
Comment Details
CEMENT Class/Type Number Slurry Yield Volume Cement WwOC
DATA of Cement of Sacks wt (ppe) ( ft ¥/sks) 3 Top (MD) (hrs)
Conductor
Surface Class A 410 15.6 1.18 70.0 0 8
Coal
Intermediate 1 Class A 940 15.6 1.18 171.0 0 8
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production Class A 3424 14.5 1.31 356.0 3000.9 8
Tubing
Drillers TD (ft) 16,145 Loggers TD (ft) 16.120
Deepest formation penetrated Marcelius Plug back to (ft) Nota Pilot Hole
Plug back procedure Nota Pilot Hole
Kick off depth (ft) 5785
Check all wireline logs run Ocaliper o density o deviated/directional 0 induction
O neutron O resistivity B gamma ray O temperature gsonic
Wellcored oYes o No o Conventional o Sidewall Were cuttings collected # Yes o No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING  Conductor - No centralizers used. Fresh Water/Surface-

Surface - 4 centralizers used, one every third joint Intermediate - 27 centralizers - bow spring centralizers on every joint to KOP, on every third joint from KOP to 100" from surface.

Production - 263 centralizers - rigid bow spring every third joint from KOP to TOG, rigid bow spring every joint to KOP.

WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOTHOLE o©Yes & No DETAILS

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPEN HOLE? o©Yes B No DETAILS

WERE TRACERSUSED oYes B No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED




WR-35 Page  of
Rev. 8/23/13

. SHR 40 DHS
API 47- 095 02212 Farm name Nobie Energy, Inc Well number.
PERFORATION RECORD
Stage Perforated from Perforated to Number of
No. Perforation date MD ft. MD fi. Perforations Formation(s)

Well has not |Been Completa

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage  Stimulations Ave Pump Ave Treatment Max Breakdown Amount of Amount of Amount of
No. Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PSI) Pressure (PSI) ISIP (PST) Proppant (Ibs)  Water (bbls)  Nitrogen/other (units)

SEE ATTACHED STIMULATION

INFORMATIION PER STAGE

RECORD

Well not Complem No Data Available

Please insert additional pages as applicable.



WR-35 Page  of
Rev. 8/23/13
API 47- 095 _ 02212 Farm name Noble Energy, Inc. Well number PEN 2 BHS
PRODUCING FORMATION(S) DEPTHS
TVD MD
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
GASTEST ocBuildup oDrawdown o OpenFlow OIL TEST oFlow o Pump
SHUT-IN PRESSURE  Surface psi Bottom Hole psi  DURATION OF TEST hrs
OPEN FLOW Gas Oil NGL Water GAS MEASURED BY
mefpd bpd bpd bpd o Estimated B Orifice o Pilot
LITHOLOGY/ TOP BOTTOM TOP BOTTOM
FORMATION DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITYAND
NAME TVD TVD MD MD TYPE OF FLUID (FRESHWATER, BRINE, OIL, GAS, H,S, ETC)
0 0
SEE ATTACHED
FORMATION SHEET
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
Drilling Contractor Precision Drilling Company
Address 5400 D Big Tyler Road City Charleston State WV Zip 25313
Logging Company Baker Hughes
Address 400 Technology Drive #120 City Canonsburg State PA Zip 15317
Cementing Company Allied Cementing Company, LLC
Address 100 Hope Street City Clarksburg State WV Zip 26301
Stimulating Company
Address City State Zip
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
Completed~by Regina A Logue , Telephone 724-820-3559
Signature Title Regulatory Analyst Date 01/20/2017

Submittal of Hydraulic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information

Attach copy of FRACFOCUS Registry




SHR 40 DHS
Formations
Shale

Shale and Sandstone
Big Lime
Big Injun
Price

Weir

Shale
Berea
Shale
Sandstone
Shale
Sandstone
Shale
Warren
Shale and Sandstone
Lower Huron
Sandstone
Shale
Sandstone
Shale
Benson
Shale
Alexander
Shale
Cashaqua
Middlesex
West River
Burkett
Tully
Hamilton
Marcellus
Onondaga

Top

1020
1743
1871
1978
2129
2233
2320
2328
2509
2611
2747
2765
3239
3285
3637
4395
4433
4627
4683
4807
4851
5051
5109
6050
6161
6195
6263
6297
6300
6317
6381

Base

1020
1743
1871
1978
2129
2233
2320
2328
2509
2611
2747
2765
3239
3285
3637
4395
4433
4627
4683
4807
4851
5051
5109
6050
6161
6195
6263
6297
6300
6317
6381



1

1

3

>

) w,mmmw;.«l’“%

—

——

NOTES

Wellislocatedontopomap 852 feet south of Latitude: R

i

o -—

There sre oo water wells o developed springs within

250 of proposed well ~
There wre no wasting buildiogs within 625 of

B

propased well

Propowed well i grester thun 100' from pesennial
stcam, westand, ponid, reservoit or lake

There are o natiye rout streams within 300" of
proposed well

Prupased well i gereator than 1000 from
surfhoegroandwater inloko or public water szpply

It b5 not the purpose o intention of thiy plat o
repiesent sirveyed loeations of the sucfate or
srineral parocts depicie) hereon: The locstion of the
bensndary lined. as shipwn, and basod vo recond desd
descripticas, field svidence found and/or tax map
posstion: untess cihervise-aoted

: N
‘—“——."‘E'-Lm \ / //

STREAN VAATERVA RAYBURN LAWRENCE E ET AL
o b N TAX MAR NO
ROAD ~ 05-0018-0006-0000-0000

PUEShefler ik |

[ i tovd poes
% &
\ Ri | SaTarisE | 2reas 5
ol
‘ ||LR2 | sTrizE | asves ;
v Ra | woaesre | 26509 ;
o Rd | NeSTOE 484 86 g
rs | wsrorasw | esars =l
b=
— \ =%
MAGON KEME}'HR & JENNIFER L Q_
TAX ISAR NG,

05001 5-0035-0000-0000 r
. Vi
HALGHT ROSEMARY BMITHET AL 5 (=3
TAX MAP 8O, .
£5.0G15-H039.0000-0000 &8
g o
--_‘ = |
@ k

EOARD GECKY O LIFE \
TAX MAP HO v K
X g

<)

/ 1

N \

KEYS PATRICIA A&
ASHLEY BRENDA J

TAX MAF NO
05001 8-O0(I7-000'1-0000

Wamgm Corponta Pamgs! Suite 101 ® EXISTING GAS WELL S N\ NN
o 20U Gen 2 ~
Sewickday. | i) mém ‘ phomae gt R Y e e
72444433 e e
s

\

FiLE .‘#* .SHR ‘!ﬁ DHS

DRAWING # SHR 40 DHS

SCALE:_Ys2000

MINIMUM DEGREE
OFACCURACY'  1/2500

PROVEN SOURCE  JSGS MONUMENT
OF ELEVATION: A 142 724 81"

~ |, THE UNDERSIGNED, HERERY CERTIFY THAT THIS

PLAT IS CORRECT 70 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

- BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE IRFORMATION REQUIRED BY

LAW AND THE REGULATIONS 1SSUED AND m&sm Y
THE BEF;“R"EEEHT OF ﬁ?ﬁ'ﬁﬁ%ﬁéﬂﬁﬁ? PRGTEQTIQN

SIGNED
R.P.E:

P.S. NO. &2

PLACE SEAL HERE

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UDNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WVDEP

QFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Well Type:

WATERSHED MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK

[] Waste Disposal ~ [X] Production [}

DATE: SEPTEMBER 4, 2014

D Liquid Injection. ’::3 Storage (X! Shallow

ELEVATION: 777

OPERATOR'S WELL #:  SHR 40 DHS =
id@ t
APLWELL # 47 095 Q&'%
STATE COLINTY PERMIT

COUNTY/DISTRICT CENTERVILLE [ TYLER

QUADRANGLE SHIRLEY, W VA

SURFACE OWNER  NOBLE ENERGY, INC

ACREAGE. 57264

Ol & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: DAVID L. MAPLE, ET AL ACREAGE 35743

DR [X] converr [] prie peeper [JReDriL  [] FRACTURE OR STIMULATE  [(]
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION [] PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [(JPLuG AND ABANDON  []
CLEANOUT & REFLUG [T} OTHER CHANGE [7] (SPECIFY)

TARGET FURMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH TVIR 6379+ TMD 15,079
WELL OPERATOR: NOBLE ENERGY, INC. DESIGNATED AGENT. STEVEN M. GREEN
Address 333 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE. SUITE 118 Address: 50D VIRGINIA STREEY EAST, UNITED CENTER SUITE 580

City CANONSBURG Swute PA

ZipCode 16817 Ciy CHARLESTON State WiV

Zip Code 25301




