WR-35 Rev. 8/23/13 Page ___ of ___

State of West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Office of Oil & Gas
JAN 27 2017

API 47 - 095 _ 02212	County Tyler	District Centerville)
	Field/Pool Name N		
Farm name Noble Energy, Inc.		Well Number SHF	
Operator (as registered with the OOG) No	ble Energy, Inc.		
Address 1000 Noble Energy Drive		State PA	Zip 15317
Top hole North	Attach an as-drilled plat, profile ving 4362831.43	Easting 514236.35	
Landing Point of Curve North Bottom Hole North	ing 4362850.32 ing 4360389.19	Easting 514966.55 Easting 515909.13	
	ing 4300303.13	Easting 010000.10	
Elevation (ft) 771 GL	Type of Well ■New □ Exis	ting Type of Report	□Interim ■ Final
Permit Type Deviated Horizon	ntal 📱 Horizontal 6A 🗆 Vo	ertical Depth Type	□ Deep ■ Shallow
Type of Operation □ Convert □ Deeper	n 🖪 Drill 🗆 Plug Back	□ Redrilling □ Rework	□ Stimulate
Well Type □ Brine Disposal □ CBM ■ C	Gas □ Oil □ Secondary Recove	ery 🗆 Solution Mining 🗆 St	orage 🗆 Other
Type of Completion Single Multiple Drilled with Cable Rotary Drilling Media Surface hole Air Mud Fres Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)	Mud □Fresh Water Interr	□Gas □ NGL □ Oil nediate hole ■ Air ■ Mud	
Synthetic Oil Based			
Date completion activities began	Date drilling commenced 03/2		
Verbal plugging (Y/N) N Date I	permission granted	Granted by	
Please note: Operator is required to submit	a plugging application within 5 c	days of verbal permission to p	olug
Freshwater depth(s) ft357	Open mine(s)	(Y/N) depths	none
Salt water depth(s) ftNone noted fo	r Offsets Void(s) encou	antered (Y/N) depths	none
Coal depth(s) ft no coal		countered (Y/N) depths	none
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)	APF	ROVE	R viewed by:
	DATE: 24	Sustins /3/17	~pe~

API 47- 095	02212	Farm n		Well number SHR 40 DHS							
CASING STRINGS	Hole Size	Casing Size	Depth	New or Used	Grade wt/ft		Basket Depth(s)		ement circulate (Y/N) vide details below*		
Conductor	36	20	40								
Surface	17 1/2	13 3/8	500.4	N	J-5	5 54.5#			Y		
Coal											
Intermediate 1	13 3/8	9 5/8	2226.6	N	нск	(-55 36#			Υ		
Intermediate 2											
Intermediate 3											
Production	8 3/4	5 1/2	16,127.1	N	P-1	10 20#			Υ		
Tubing											
Packer type and de	epth set				·						
Comment Details											
CEMENT DATA	Class/Type of Cement	Numbe of Sack			Yield ft ³ /sks)	Volume (ft ³)		Cement p (MD)	WOC (hrs)		
Conductor											
Surface	Class A	410	15.6	6	1.18	70.0		0	8		
Coal											
Intermediate 1	Class A	940	15.6	3	1.18	171.0		0	8		
Intermediate 2											
Intermediate 3											
Production	Class A	3424	14.5	5	1.31	356.0	3	000.9	8		
Tubing											
Drillers TD (ft)) 16,145			Loggers T	TD (ft) 16,1	120					
, ,	tion penetrated	Marcellus		Plug back							
Plug back prod	cedure Not a Pilot I	Hole									
Kick off depth	(ft) 5,785										
Check all wirel	line logs run	□ caliper □ neutron	□ density □ resistivity		ed/direction		nduction temperature	e □son	ic		
Well cored	Yes \square No	□ Convention	onal 🗆 Sidev	wall	W	ere cutting	s collected	■ Yes	□ No		
		ZER PLACEMI ermediate - 27 centralizers - b						entralizers use	d. Fresh Water/Surface-		
		every third joint from KC									
WAS WELL C	OMPLETED A	S SHOT HOLE	□ Yes 🛔	No DI	ETAILS						
WAS WELL C	OMPLETED O	PEN HOLE?	□ Yes 🛔 No	o DET.	AILS						
WERE TRACE	ERS USED 🗆	Yes ■ No	TYPE OF TE	RACER(S) I	USED						

WR-	35
Rev.	8/23/13

Page	of
1 age	OI

API 47- 095 _ 02212	Farm nameNoble Energy, Inc.	Well numberSHR 40 DHS
---------------------	-----------------------------	-----------------------

PERFORATION RECORD

Stage No.	Perforation date	Perforated from MD ft.	Perforated to MD ft.	Number of Perforations	Formation(s)
	Well has not	Been Complete			
				-	
			-		
					

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage No.	Stimulations Date	Ave Pump Rate (BPM)		Freatment sure (PSI)	Max Breakdown Pressure (PSI)	ISIP (PSI)	Amount of Proppant (lbs)	Amount of Water (bbls)	Amount of Nitrogen/other (units)
	INFORMAT	HED STIMUL ION PER STA							
	Well not	Complet	No	Data	Available				

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

WR-35 Rev. 8/23/13													Page	of
API 47- 095	02212		Farm	name_	Noble Er	ergy, Inc.				Well	number	PEN 2 BH	S	
PRODUCING	FORMATION	ON(S)		DEPT	<u>HS</u>									
			-			TVD	_			_ MD)			
_		-								-				
										-				
Please insert ac	dditional pag	ges as app	licable.		-					-				
GAS TEST	□ Build up	□ Dra	wdown	□ Оре	en Flow		OIL	TEST	□ Flo	w [□ Pump			
SHUT-IN PRE	ESSURE S	Surface _		psi	Botte	om Hole		psi	D	URA′	TION C	F TEST	hrs	
OPEN FLOW			Oil		NGL		Wa	ter	(GAS I	MEASU	RED BY		
LITHOLOGY/	ТОР	B	ОТТОМ	7	ЮР	BOTTO:	М							
FORMATION	DEPTH IN	FT DEF	TH IN FT	DEPT	H IN FT	DEPTH IN	FT					•	JANTITYAND	
	NAME TV 0	D	TVD	1	MD 0	MD		TYPE OF	F FLUII	O (FRE	SHWAT	ER, BRINE, (OIL, GAS, H ₂ S, E	TC)
	SEE ATTA	CHED	-	1	0		+							
	FORMATIC													
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·														
								-					-	
····														
				 										
		-		-	-						-			
Please insert ad	lditional page	es as app	licable.						-		2.			
Drilling Contra			Company	y										
Address 5400 D	Big Tyler Roa	d			_ City	Charlestor	1			State	WV	Zip _253	13	
Logging Compa	any Baker H	ughes												
Address 400 Te					City	Canonsbu	rg		5	State	PA	Zip _153	17	_
Cementing Con	nnany Allied	Cementin	na Compa	anv. LLC										
Address 100 Ho						Clarksburg	3		5	State	WV	Zip 263	01	
					- ·								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Stimulating Con Address	iiipany				City		_			State		7in		
Please insert ad	ditional page						·			naic		Z.ip		_
Completed -by	Regina A Lo	oque .					,	Telepho	ne 79.	4-820	-3559			
Completed by Signature 100	eina C	<u>i-</u> do	que.		Title R	egulatory An	_ alyst	тетерпо				/20/2017		
<	3	(\mathcal{O}											
Submittal of Hy	araulic Frac	turing Cl	nemical I	Jisclosi	ire Infoi	rmation	Atta	ich copy	of FF	RACF	OCUS	Registry		

SHR 40 DHS	
------------	--

Тор	Base
0	1020
1020	1743
1743	1871
1871	1978
1978	2129
2129	2233
2233	2320
2320	2328
2328	2509
2509	2611
2611	2747
2747	2765
2765	3239
3239	3285
3285	3637
3637	4395
4395	4433
4433	4627
4627	4683
4683	4807
4807	4851
4851	5051
5051	5109
5109	6050
6050	6161
6161	6195
6195	6263
6263	6297
6297	6300
6300	6317
6317	6381
6381	
	0 1020 1743 1871 1978 2129 2233 2320 2328 2509 2611 2747 2765 3239 3285 3637 4395 4433 4627 4683 4807 4851 5051 5109 6050 6161 6195 6263 6297 6300 6317

